PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5935151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT T. MADDEN JR.	03/28/2017
CHRISTOPHER P. DERIKART	03/28/2017
EDWARD A. DONNELLY	03/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TETON1, LLC	
Street Address:	1115 SOUTH MAIN STREET	
City:	AKRON	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16774789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)464-6350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-464-6400

Email: vorys_docketing@cardinal-ip.com, jcsager@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: 52 EAST GAY STREET
Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 063300-000013		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REX W. MILLER, II	
SIGNATURE: /Rex W. Miller, II/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505888450 REEL: 051657 FRAME: 0165

For:

Worldwide Rights

By:

Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Robert T. MADDEN, Jr. 26 Tanager Drive Hudson, OH 44236 Citizenship: US

Christopher P. DERIKART 1230 Delia Avenue Akron, OH 44320 Citizenship: US

Edward A. DONNELLY

4302 Kirk Rd.

Youngstown, OH 44511

Citizenship: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

TETON1, LLC

1115 South Main Street Akron, OH 44301

State of Incorporation: OH

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the following invention, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATED CALL ANALYSIS USING CONTEXT SPECIFIC LEXICON

and which is in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/391,962 filed on December 28, 2016, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/937,223 filed on November 10, 2015, U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/077,652 filed on November 10, 2014, and any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and any foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as

PATENT REEL: 051657 FRAME: 0166

may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature of Robert T. MADDEN, Jr.

Date: 3/28/2017

Date: 3/28/2017

Signature of Christopher P. DERIKART

Date: 7/14/1017

Signature of Edward A. DONNELLY